Tariff No.	27					44th	Revised	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nui Frade Name(s)	mber:	Fiorito Ente	•				c Services of Ker	ot
Registered			Rent-Interiolati	Disposal Comp	any, Alleu was	Services of	Rent, & Republi	C Services of Rei	<u>n</u>
Kegistered	All pages conta tariff and/or and the same as, or indicates an or Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index Taxes 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	y suppleme or are befor riginal page Current Revision 2 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	s tariff are lisents to the tage of the tage of the tage. The issue the tage of ta	CHECK sted below i ariff listed o date of this Page Number 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 41 42 43 44 45 	SHEET in consecution in this page page. "O" Current Revision 1 0 333 333 299 29 5 5 3 0 29 5 5 3 0 29 29 5 5 3 0 29 5 5 3 3 0 29 29 5 5 3 3 0 29 29 5 5 3 3 0 29 29 5 5 3 3 0 29 29 5 5 3 3 0 29 29 5 5 3 3 0 29 29 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 7 7 0 1 0 9 5 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 7 7 0 1 2 9 0 2 9 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 7 7 1 3 3 3 3 2 9 2 9 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 7 7 1 3 3 3 3 2 9 2 9 5 5 5 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 7 7 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 2 9 2 9 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 7 7 0 1 1 7 7 1 3 1 3 1 2 9 0 2 9 5 5 5 7 7 1 1 7 7 1 1 7 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1	ve order. have issue	The pages in dates that a ion column Page Number		
								1	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Business l	Jnit Controll	er					
Issue Date:	November 12,	2018				Effe	ective Date:	Janua	ary 1, 2019
Official Use	Only)								
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			Ву:		

____27 Tariff No.

7th

Revised Page No. 5

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 5 -- Application of Rates -- Taxes

Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (Commodities and territory)
King County BOH	King Co. Board of Health Rules & Regulations 14-03	\$ 0.89 (A) per month	Residential customers in King County
King County BOH	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 1.54 (A) per month per service unit**	Non-Residential*** service unit in King County less than or equal to 0.48 cubic yards (Carts and cans up to 96 gallons)
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 12.66 (A) per month per	Non-Residential service unit in King County between 0.48 and 10 cubic yards (Dumpsters)
King County BOH*	BOH R&R 14-03	\$ 48.64 (A) per month per	Non-Residential service unit in King County greater than or equal to 10 cubic yards (Roll off Containers)
King County	9928	\$ 0.22 per month	Residential and Multifamily Customers in Unincorporated King County

City of Auburn	5700	7.52%	On Garbage, Recyclables, & Yard Debris
City Of Black Diamond		6.38% (N)	On Garbage, Recyclables, & Yard Debris

*No alternative treatment for compactors (i.e. 8 yard compactor is treated the same as a 8 yard dumpster)

** A service unit is defined as "one or more solid waste containers of the same size from which solid waste is collected on the same regular or on-call service schedule from one site, containing only either compacted or non-compacted solid waste."

*** Non-Residential is defined as Commercial, Industrial, & Multi-family

Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller

Issue Date: November 12, 2018

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: January 1, 2019

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No.	27					36th	Revised Page No	o. <u>21</u>
Company Name/	Permit Number:	Fiorito Entorprisos	Ing & Pabanag	Companies C 6	,			
Registered Trade						Republic Services of I	Kent	
Registered frade						tinued on next p		
Rates in this item						tinded on next p	<u>age)</u>	
	operty. This inclu	des single fam	ily dwellings	, duplexes, ap	artments,	mobile homes,		
(2) When require	is, etc., where ser ed by a local gove d yardwaste servi	rnment service	e level ordina	ance, solid wa	ste collecti	on, curbside		
	is, and apartment ty owner or manag		ss than 4 res	sidential units,	where ser	vice is billed		
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendix	A			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$10.00 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.02	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$16.40 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$0.65	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$26.43 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.31	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$37.99 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.96	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$50.57 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$2.61	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$58.73 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$3.26	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$15.12 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$23.75 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$32.53 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$1.27	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.86 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22			\$0.65	
Recycle Only	MO/LOWI	φ0.00 (7 ()	\$9.04	ψ0.22			ψ0.00	
Yardwaste Only			ψ3.04	\$10.46			\$1.87	
	Codes: WG=Weekly				C Marathly C			
Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition Note 4: Recycling	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recycling g rates shown abo rcling processing s	o recycling pro o yardwaste pr g rates shown a ove are subject	gram are sh ogram are s above, a rec to an additio	own on page hown on page ycling debit/(c onal recycling	23. 24. redit) of (\$. processing	surcharge of \$		
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Bu	usiness Unit Co		ecycling rates	on this p	age expire on: _	January 31,	2019
	No							
Issue Date:	November 12, 20	18	(Fo	r Official Use	Onlv)	Effe	ective Date:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG		[• •	у:		

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more thanfeet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Image: Type of receptacle for end to tree per pickup Image: per pickup for end to the form per pickup for end to the per pickup form to the per pick									
Registered Trade Name(s) Mer-Mendial Deposed Company, Alleid Waste Savidees of Kent, & Republic Savidees of Kent, Med 4: List 100 - Residential Service - Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular tip, No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n^a per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can or a regular pickup is: Mini-can Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Micro-mininican Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer mediate pickup swill apply. Issued Ey: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller I	Tariff No.	27					8th	Revised F	Page No. 22
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated service is: \$n/a per cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/a per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: <u>Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle</u> <u>Mini-can</u> <u>Mini-can</u> <u>Mini-can</u> <u>Bag</u> <u>Bag</u> \$2.82 (A) <u>Mini-can</u> <u>Bag</u> <u>Bag</u> \$2.82 (A) Mini-can <u>Bag</u> <u>Bag</u> \$2.82 (A) Mini-can <u>Bag</u> Bag \$2.82 (A) Mini-can <u>Bag</u> Bag \$2.82 (A) Mini-can <u>Bag</u> Mini-can <u>Bag</u> Issue 2000 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the nor				Fiorito Enterpri	ses, Inc. & Rabanco (Companies	- G-60		
Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular tip. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charge where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated service is: \$_v/a_per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an 'on call' basis, at \$_v/a_ per cartorite will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer services to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: Note The customer 12_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_2_	Registered	Trade Name	e(s)	Kent-Meridian	Disposal Company, A	llied Waste	Services of Kent, & Rep	ublic Services of Ke	ent
trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated card or toter more thanfeet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$n/aper card or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can or a regular pickup is: Note 7: Cype of receptacle receptacle per pickup for the order of the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: November 12, 2013 Effective Date: January 1, 2019		<u>lter</u>	<u>m 100 Re</u>	sidential Se	ervice Monthly	Rates (continued from pre	<u>vious page)</u>	
due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more thanfeet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$a _ per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the driver, per pickup Image: the comparison of the driver, per pickup Image: the driver, per pickup Image: the per pickup Image: the driver, per pickup Image: the per pickup Image: the driver, per pickup Image: the per pickup Image: the driver, per pickup of the driver, per pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ <u>h/a</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Image: the driver, business Unit Controller Image: the driver, per control day, rates for official Use Only. Ima	Note 4:	trip. No cre	edit will be g	iven for par	•			• •	
on a regular pickup is: 	Note 5:	due to circu cart or tote	umstances o r more than	outside the	control of the driv	ver, the	driver is required to	o move an auto	omated
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 2.82 (A) Mini-can	Note 6:	-		asional extra	a residential bag	, can, ur	nit, toter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-o	can
Type of receptacle per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$ 2.82 (A) Mini-can					Rate per rece	ptacle			
Mini-can			Type of re	eceptacle	•	•			
Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019				an or unit	\$ 2.82 (A)				
Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Second State Second State Second State Second									
90-gallon toter Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Image: Second Seco									
Bag \$ 2.82 (A) Line Line Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)									
Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$_n/a_ per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)				oter	¢ 0 00 (A)				
 \$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only) 			вад		\$ 2.82 (A)				
 \$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Issued By: Rick Waldren, Business Unit Controller Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only) 									
Issue Date: November 12, 2018 Effective Date: January 1, 2019 (For Official Use Only)	Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	can/unit. S ch the custo	ervice will b mer reside	e rendered on the s. Note: If custo	he norm omer rec	al scheduled picku juires service to be	p day for the	ther
(For Official Use Only)				s Unit Cont	roller				
	issue Date:	November	12, 2018		(For Official U	Jse Only		ate:	January 1, 2019
Docket No. TG Date: By:						-			
	Docket No.	TG			_ Date:		By: _		

Tariff No.		27						37th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company Name/I Registered Trade		er:			Inc. & Rabanco Co	ompanies - G-60 ied Waste Services	of Kent & Republic	c Services of Kent			
riogiotoroa ridao	110.110(0)		ltem 1			ates per Conta	·				
Comico Anos Un		Kinn County	<u>nem i</u>								
Service Area: Un		King County									
Permanent Accts	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
First Pick-up	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.32 (A)	\$7.08 (A)	\$10.53 (A)	\$22.60 (A)	\$30.68 (A)	\$42.38 (A)	\$60.52 (A)	\$76.03 (A)	\$112.95 (A)	\$142.81 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.32 (A)	\$7.08 (A)	\$10.53 (A)	\$22.60 (A)	\$30.68 (A)	\$42.38 (A)	\$60.52 (A)	\$76.03 (A)	\$112.95 (A)	\$142.81 (A)
Special Pick-ups	\$8.88 (A)	\$8.99 (A)	\$10.46 (A)	\$13.03 (A)	\$24.10 (A)	\$32.53 (A)	\$45.83 (A)	\$63.86 (A)	\$79.20 (A)	\$118.76 (A)	\$145.45 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.27	\$ 1.53	\$ 1.53	\$ 11.02	\$ 11.47	\$ 12.19	\$ 13.06	\$ 13.97	\$ 16.57	\$ 19.23
Temporary Account											
Initial Delivery					\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80
Pickup Rate					\$24.10 (A)	\$32.53 (A)	\$45.83 (A)	\$63.86 (A)	\$79.20 (A)	\$118.76 (A)	\$145.45 (A)
Rent Per Day					\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02
Rent Per Month					\$ 11.02	\$ 11.47	\$ 12.19	\$ 13.06	\$ 13.97	\$ 16.57	\$ 19.23
Note 1:		Rates containe Description/ru				cycling services on page 30.	3.				
Note 2:		The charge in vardwaste pro				escription/rules	related to				
Note 3:			dit)/debit (if ap	1 0							
Note 4:		Customers wil	I be charged fo	or service requ	ested even if fe	ewer units are		austomor			
		fails to set rec			aniany meu ca	ns. No credits	will be given if	customer			
Note 5:			r an occasiona		ial can, unit, to	oter, mini-can, o	or micro-mini-c	an on a			
			13.	Rate per i	eceptacle	Ī				Rate per	receptacle
		Type of r		Per p	ickup				eceptacle	Per	pickup
		32-gallon can	or unit	\$2.99 (A)				90-gallon tote	r	n/a	
		Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
		Micro-mini-car		n/a				Other:			
		60-gallon toter	ſ	n/a		l		Other:			
Note 6:		Add'l Pick-up	rate per can/ur the customer r	it. Service will esides. Note:	be rendered of If customer re	nth, on an "on o on the normal s quires service t ps will apply.	cheduled pick				
Note 7:		Rates sho	own above are	subject to an a	additional recy	cling processin expire: Decem	• •	\$0.19 per yar	d.		
Accessorial charg	ges assessed	A gate obstruc		\$1.50 will be a		ick up for open	ing, unlocking,	or closing gate	es, or moving		
						Recycling ra	tes on this pa	ige expire on:	January 31st	, 2019	-
Issued By:		Rick Waldren,	Business Unit	Controller							
Issue Date:		November 12,	2018					E	ffective Date:		lanuary 1, 2019
					(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TG			_ Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					33rd	Revised Page No. 28
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	Inc. & Rabanco Cor osal Company, Allie	•	ent, & Republic Service	es of Kent	
		<u>Item 10</u>	6 Container S rial (Customer-	Service Dumpe	ed in Company's) - MULTI-FAMIL		
	a: Unincorporated Ki rates on this page app	•	s with compact	tion ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.		
				Si	ze or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)						
First Picku		123.62 (A)	\$175.59 (A)	219.40 (A)	260.50 (A)	301.99 (A)	379.95 (A)
	tional Pickup	123.62 (A)	\$175.59 (A)	219.40 (A)	260.50 (A)	301.99 (A)	379.95 (A)
Special Pie		123.62 (A)	\$176.55 (A)	219.40 (A)	260.50 (A)	301.99 (A)	379.95 (A)
Temporary			1	1	1	-1	
Initial Deliv							_
Pickup Ra							_
	alendar Day						
Rent Per N	Ionth						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cred Rates shown above a</cred 	s not shown, it i is item include \$ lit> (if applicable ire subject to an	s to be included 66.07 per yard f e) is: (\$.16) per additional recy	d in the rate for th for recycling serv yard. ycling processing	ne first pickup. ices. surcharge of \$0		
Accessorial	The recycling proces	0 0		nii expire: Decen	ider 31, 2018		
	A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order t	arge of \$1.50 w	ill be assessed	per pick up for c	pening, unlockin	g, or closing gates	, or moving
				Recy	cling rates on th	nis page expire or	n: January 31, 2019
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Control	er				
Issue Date:	November 12, 2018		/E	or Official Use O	nlv)	Effective Date	e: January 1, 2019
			(7		····y/		
Docket No.	rg	D	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	27					33rd	Revised Pa	ige No. 29
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Inc. & Rabanco Co osal Company, Allie		ent, & Republic Servic	es of Kent		
	с		rial (Customer-		,	<u>Vehicle</u> Y CUSTOMERS		
	ea: Unincorporated Ki		s with compac	tion ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
				0;	To or Turpo of Co	ntainar		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	ze or Type of Co 4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	1 Turu	2 1414		- Tulu		0 1010	
First Picku		137.16 (A)	210.74 (A)	268.91 (A)	326.90 (A	384.70 (A)	441.71 (A)
	itional Pickup	137.16 (A)	210.74 (A)	268.91 (A)	326.90 (A	384.70 (A)	441.71 (A	,
Special Pi		137.16 (A)	210.74 (A)	268.91 (A)	326.90 (A	384.70 (A)	441.71 (A)
Temporary								
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <creat Rates shown above a</creat 	s not shown, it is is item include \$ dit> (if applicable	s to be include § 8.67 per yard e) is: (\$.16) per	d in the rate for the for the for recycling ser	ne first pickup. vices.			
	The recycling proces	•			-	no per yuru.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, un	latching, etc.)					
	A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order			l per pick up for c	pening, unlockin	g, or closing gates	, or moving	
				Recy	cling rates on th	nis page expire or	n: <u> </u>	January 31, 2019
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Controll	er					
Issue Date:	November 12, 2018					Effective Date	:	January 1, 2019
			(F	or Official Use O	nly)			
Docket No	TG		oto		-			

Tariff No.	26	7th	Revised Page No. 38	
	ame/Permit Number: Rabanco L	TD C 12		
			aste Services of Kent, & Republic Service	l res of Ken
Registered		an Disposal Company, Alled W	aste bernies of Kent, a Kepublie berni	
		Item 230 Disposal Fees		
Charges in t	this item apply when other items i	n the tariff specifically refer to the	s item.	
	Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Materi	al Fee for Disposal	
King County	r transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$140.82 (A) per ton	
	rtransfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$169.00 (A) per ton	

	e Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$43.14 (A) per ton	
Cedar Grove	e Composting, Inc.	RO Organics	\$63.95 (N) per ton	
				_
				_
				_
				_
	er fees are per yard, per ton, etc.			
	asbestos, etc.) or special condition	ons at each specific disposal site	. Attach additional	
sheets as no	ecessary.			
		6 H		
Issued By: I	Rick Waldren, Business Unit Con	troller		
Issue Date:	November 16, 2018	Effective	Date: January 1, 2019	
		(For Official Use Only)		
			_	
Docket No.	IG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27								13th	Revised Pag	e No. 39
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			Companies - G-6 Allied Waste Serv		epublic Services o	f Kent				
	<u>lt</u>	tem 240 Con									
				I (Company-o		er)					
		Rat	es stated per	r container, pe	er pickup						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	pendix A									
				Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	tent (if applicable)	\$1.27	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$11.02	\$11.47	\$12.19	\$13.06	\$13.97	\$16.57	\$19.23
First Pick		\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)	\$20.86 (A)	\$28.08 (A)	\$38.91 (A)	\$55.31 (A)	\$69.09 (A)	\$102.54 (A)	\$128.94 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)	\$20.86 (A)	\$28.08 (A)	\$38.91 (A)	\$55.31 (A)	\$69.09 (A)		\$128.94 (A)
Special Pi		\$8.68 (A)	\$9.91 (A)	\$12.20 (A)	\$22.36 (A)	\$29.33 (A)	\$42.36 (A)	\$58.66 (A)	\$72.26 (A)	\$108.35 (A)	\$131.57 (A)
Temporary		<i>40.00 (, ()</i>	<i>w</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>*==:30 (, ()</i>	J=0.00 (/ ()	÷.=.00 (/ ()	\$00.00 (i)	÷. =. = 0 (, 1)	÷	<i></i>
Initial Deli		1			\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80	\$ 40.80
Pickup Ra					\$22.36 (A)	\$29.33 (A)	\$42.36 (A)	\$58.66 (A)	\$72.26 (A)	\$108.35 (A)	\$131.57 (A)
	Calendar Day				\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02		\$ 1.02		\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02
Rent Per					\$11.02	\$11.47	\$12.19	\$13.06	\$13.97	\$16.57	\$19.23
Note 2: Note 3:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i In addition to all othe pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	If rent is shown is not shown, it r applicable ch e assessed if co	n, the rate for t is to be inclu arges, a char ontainers are	the first picku ided in the rat ge of14.76 (A filled past the	up and each a e for the first) per yard (as eir visible full li	pickup. sessed on a " mit, container					
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc	:.)							
	Lock rental \$10.00/n	no./locking dev	ice								
	A gate obstruction ch gates, or moving obs	•			p for opening	, unlocking, oi	r closing				
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Busine	ess Unit Contro	oller								
Issue Date:	November 12, 2018							Ef	fective Date:	J	anuary 1, 201
	, - · ·		(For Offi	cial Use Only))						
D. J. MAL	TG										

Tariff No. 2	27					13th	Revised Pa	ge No. 40
Company Name/F		Fiorito Enterprises,	Inc. & Rabanco Cor	mpanies - G-60				
Registered Trade	Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company, Allie	d Waste Services o	f Kent, & Republi	c Services of Kent		
		Ham 045 0		Dummend i) (- h : - l -		
			Container Servie					
		Non-cor	npacted Materi	an (Customer-C		her)		
			Rates stated pe					
				or container, p	n pionap			
Service Area: As	defined in App	endix A						
				Sizo	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Servi	ce	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Pickup		\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)				
Each Additional	Pickup	\$4.00 (A)	\$6.52 (A)	\$9.75 (A)			1	
Special Pickups		\$ 8.68 (A)	\$ 9.91 (A)	\$ 12.20 (A)			1	1
Monthly Rent		÷ 0.00 (/.)	÷ 0.0 r (r (r	÷ · _ · _ · _ · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1		
Temporary Servi	се							1
Pickup Rate								
Accessorial charg	cular trip. No creates assessed (lide te obstruction chang obstructions in	s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.50 wi	atching, etc.) Il be assessed		opening, unle	ocking, or closin	g gates, or	
1								
Issued By: Rick Issue Date: Nove	Waldren, Busine omber 12, 2018	ss Unit Controlle				Effective Date:		January 1, 2019
		ss Unit Controlle		ficial Use Only)	Effective Date:		January 1, 2019

Tariff No.	27					12th	Revised Page No. 41	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	, Inc. & Rabanco Co oosal Company, Allie	•	of Kent, & Republic S	ervices of Kent		
			pacted Material		<u>in Company's \</u> /ned container) er pickup			
	ea: As defined in App e rates on this page app		ors with compac	ction ratios of u	p to 3.5 to 1.			
				0:	T (0)			
Permanent	Sonvico	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	or Type of Con 4 Yard	tainer 5 Yard	6 Yard	
	tent (if applicable)	i raiu		5 falu	4 1 1 1 1	5 faiu		
First Picku		\$117.55 (A)	\$163.45 (A)	\$201.18 (A)	\$236.21 (A)	\$271.63 (A)	\$343.52 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$117.55 (A)	\$163.45 (A)	\$201.18 (A)	\$236.21 (A)	\$271.63 (A)	\$343.52 (A)	
Special Pi		\$117.55 (A)	\$163.45 (A)	\$201.18 (A)	\$236.21 (A)	\$271.63 (A)	\$343.52 (A)	
Temporary			/ /		/			
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Month							
	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be chai particular trip. No cre	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver	ore frequent set requested, even for partially-fil	rvice or unless en if fewer cont led containers.	putrescibles ar tainers are serv	e involved. viced on a		
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver If rent is shown is not shown, it s, unlocking, ur	ore frequent set requested, even for partially-fil , the rate for the is to be include nlatching, etc.)	rvice or unless en if fewer cont led containers. e first pickup a ed in the rate fo	putrescibles ar tainers are serv nd each additio r the first picku	e involved. viced on a nal pickup mus p.		
Note 1: Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver If rent is shown is not shown, it s, unlocking, ur arge of \$1.50 w	ore frequent set requested, even for partially-fil , the rate for the is to be include nlatching, etc.)	rvice or unless en if fewer cont led containers. e first pickup a d in the rate fo	putrescibles ar tainers are serv nd each additio r the first picku	e involved. viced on a nal pickup mus p.		
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver If rent is shown s not shown, it s, unlocking, ur arge of \$1.50 w n order to pick	ore frequent set requested, even for partially-fil , the rate for the is to be include nlatching, etc.) vill be assessed up solid waste.	rvice or unless en if fewer cont led containers. e first pickup a d in the rate fo	putrescibles ar tainers are serv nd each additio r the first picku	e involved. viced on a nal pickup mus p.		
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver If rent is shown s not shown, it s, unlocking, ur arge of \$1.50 w n order to pick	ore frequent set requested, even for partially-fil , the rate for the is to be include nlatching, etc.) vill be assessed up solid waste.	rvice or unless en if fewer cont led containers. e first pickup a d in the rate fo	putrescibles ar tainers are serv nd each additio r the first picku	e involved. viced on a nal pickup mus p.		
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver If rent is shown s not shown, it s, unlocking, ur arge of \$1.50 w n order to pick	requested, even of for partially-fil , the rate for the is to be include nlatching, etc.) will be assessed up solid waste.	rvice or unless en if fewer cont led containers. e first pickup a d in the rate fo f per pick up fo	putrescibles ar tainers are serv nd each additio r the first picku r opening, unlo	e involved. viced on a nal pickup mus p.	ng gates, or	2011
Note 2: Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date:	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	ent requires mo rged for service edit will be giver If rent is shown s not shown, it s, unlocking, ur arge of \$1.50 w n order to pick	requested, even for partially-fil , the rate for the is to be include nlatching, etc.) vill be assessed up solid waste.	fricial Use Only	putrescibles ar tainers are serv nd each additio r the first picku r opening, unlo	e involved. riced on a nal pickup mus p. cking, or closir	ng gates, or	2015

Registered Trad	As defined in App es on this page app vice (if applicable) al Pickup ps vice	Kent-Meridian Disp Item 255 (Comp endix A oly to compacto 1 Yard \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	Container Servi bacted Material Rates stated p	ice Dumped i (Customer-ow er container, po ction ratios betw		<u>/ehicle</u> nd 5 to 1	6 Yard \$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A)	
NOTE: The rate Permanent Serv Monthly Rent (First Pickup Each Additiona Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unla Cus par	es on this page app vice (if applicable) al Pickup ps vice vice vice th endar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	Comp endix A oly to compacto 1 Yard \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	2 Yard \$193.39 (A) \$193.39 (A)	ction ratios betw Size 3 Yard \$242.89 (A) \$242.89 (A)	ween 3.5 to 1 a or Type of Con 4 Yard \$292.21 (A) \$292.21 (A)	nd 5 to 1 tainer 5 Yard \$341.32 (A) \$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A)	
NOTE: The rate Permanent Serv Monthly Rent (First Pickup Each Additiona Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unla Cus par	es on this page app vice (if applicable) al Pickup ps vice vice vice th endar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	bly to compacto	2 Yard \$193.39 (A) \$193.39 (A)	Size 3 Yard \$242.89 (A) \$242.89 (A)	or Type of Con 4 Yard \$292.21 (A) \$292.21 (A)	tainer 5 Yard \$341.32 (A) \$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A)	
Monthly Rent (First Pickup Each Additiona Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	(if applicable) al Pickup ps vice , endar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	\$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A) \$193.39 (A)	3 Yard \$242.89 (A) \$242.89 (A)	4 Yard \$292.21 (A) \$292.21 (A)	5 Yard \$341.32 (A) \$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A)	
Monthly Rent (First Pickup Each Additiona Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	(if applicable) al Pickup ps vice , endar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	\$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A) \$193.39 (A)	3 Yard \$242.89 (A) \$242.89 (A)	4 Yard \$292.21 (A) \$292.21 (A)	5 Yard \$341.32 (A) \$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A)	
Monthly Rent (First Pickup Each Additiona Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	(if applicable) al Pickup ps vice , endar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	\$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A) \$193.39 (A)	\$242.89 (A) \$242.89 (A)	\$292.21 (A) \$292.21 (A)	\$341.32 (A) \$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A) \$389.66 (A)	
First Pickup Each Additiona Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	al Pickup ps vice andar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	\$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A)	\$242.89 (A)	\$292.21 (A)	\$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A)	
Each Additiona Special Pickup Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	ps vice andar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	\$128.48 (A) \$128.48 (A)	\$193.39 (A)	\$242.89 (A)	\$292.21 (A)	\$341.32 (A)	\$389.66 (A)	
Special Pickup Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Caler Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	ps vice andar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme	\$128.48 (A)						
Temporary Serv Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Custor	vice endar Day th rmanent Service: S less local governme							
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per unlu Cus par	rmanent Service: Sless local governme	Service is defin						
Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont Note1: Per uni Cus par	th rmanent Service: S less local governme	Service is defin						
Rent Per Mont Note1: Per uni Cus par	th rmanent Service: S less local governme	Service is defin						
Note1: Per uni Cus par	rmanent Service: S less local governme	Service is defin						
unle Cus par	less local governme	Service is defin						
be [•] Accessorial char	rmanent Service: I the same. If rent is rges assessed (lids	s not shown, it i s, unlocking, un	is to be include ilatching, etc.)	ed in the rate fo	r the first picku	p.		
	gate obstruction cha				r opening, unio	cking, or closin	ng gates, or	
Issued By: Ric	ck Waldren, Busine	ss Unit Control	ler					
Issue Date: No	vember 12, 2018				F	Effective Date:		anuary 1, 201
			(For O	fficial Use Only				
Docket No. TG- <u>-</u>	. <u></u>	D		-	-			